502840996 06/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2887592

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	Date	
GILBERT GORR			06/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	GREENOVATION BIOTECH GMBH				
Street Address:	HANS-BUNTE-STR. 19				
City:	FREIBURG				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-79108				
Application Number:	10	0566496			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if that is i if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		nt	
Phone:		58-587-2510			
Email:	of	ffice@biotechbeachlaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		IOTECH BEACH LAW GROUP, PC	С		
Address Line 1:		677 OBERLIN DRIVE			
Address Line 4:	S	AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GRNOA05U1	GRNOA05U1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAMONA DERYAN	RAMONA DERYAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Ramona DeRyan/	/Ramona DeRyan/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2014			

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT APPLICATION

I, Gibert Gorr, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

GREENOVATION BIOTECH GMBH

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

Hans-Bunte-Str. 19 D-79108 Freiburg GERMANY

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in the invention entitled,

UTILISATION OF CONSTRUCTS COMPRISING RECOMBINATION SEQUENCE MOTIFS FOR ENHANCING GENE EXPRESSION IN MOSS

for which a nonprovisional patent application was filed on <u>January 31, 2006</u> (also known as United States Patent Application Serial Number <u>10/566,496</u>) and for any and all nonprovisional patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

I hereby represent to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

I hereby grant the Practitioners associated with Customer Number 59538 under the firm of Biotech Beach Law Group, PC power to insert in this assignment and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1

By

fill for

_____ 05. June 20.14

Date